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ROSELLE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
2023 REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE NOTICE 

 
Pursuant to Chapter 231.P.L. 1975 known as the “Open Public Meetings Act,” the Roselle Board of Education, 
710 Locust Street, Roselle, County of Union, New Jersey, at the Reorganization Meeting held on January 4, 
2023, approved setting the Regular Meetings on the fourth Monday of each month when applicable, with the 
Regular Public Meetings commencing at 7:00 p.m., January 30, 2023 through January 4, 2024, at the Abraham 
Clark High School Auditorium, 122 East Sixth Avenue, Roselle, N.J.  
 

Budget Meeting 
Thursday, March 16, 2023 Budget Meeting 
 

Regular Meetings      Workshop Meetings 
Monday January 30, 2023*     Thursday, January 26, 2023 
Monday February 27, 2023     Thursday, February 23, 2023 
Monday March 27, 2023      Thursday, March 16, 2023** 
Monday April 24, 2023      Thursday, April 20, 2023** 
Monday May 22, 2023      Thursday, May 18, 2023** 
Monday June 26, 2023      Thursday, June 22, 2023 
Monday July 24, 2023      Thursday, July 20, 2023** 
Monday August 28, 2023     Thursday, August 24, 2023 
Monday September 25, 2023     Thursday, September 21, 2023** 
Monday October 30, 2023*     Thursday, October 26, 2023 
Monday November 27, 2023     Thursday, November 16, 2023** 
Monday December 18, 2023*     Thursday, December 14, 2023** 
Thursday January 4, 2024* Reorganization Public Meeting 
 
* Meeting not scheduled for the 4th Monday  **Meeting not schedule for the 3rd Thursday  
 
Notice of any additions to the above schedule or changes in the time, date or place of any scheduled meeting 
will be posted in the locations and sent to the newspapers designated by resolution of the Roselle Borough 
Board of Education adopted on January 4, 2023 in advance, as required by law.   
 
 
Anthony Juskiewicz  
January 12, 2023 

 
 

 


